EasyConn PB:
The bus connector EasyConn PB is used for the connection of Profibus parti-
cipants to the bus line. The fully visible diagnostic LEDs facilitate the installation
considerably. Users can immediately check the status of bus activity, termination
resistors, power supply and bus status. The integrated controller supports trans-
mission rate of up to 12MBit/s.
Features:
  Cable slots with transparent covers for high visibility

Mind. bend radius 75mm
Temperature range -40°C bis +70°C
Ordering information
EasyConn PB 90° PA003135
PA003125 (without integrated diagnosis)
EasyConn PB 45° PA003121
EasyConn PB 0° PA003122
Bus line (25m to 1000m) PA00315x
EasyStrip (Stripping tool) PA003160
Name Color LED off LED on LED blinking (5Hz)
PWR green No Power (<4V) Self-test fi nished, Power OK
(4…5,5V)
Short-circuit of bus wire possi-